

JON ROSENBERG

Designated Broker, Managing Partner/ Co-Founder

Originally from New York, Jon grew up in Scottsdale and is a graduate of the University of Arizona in Tucson. With a background in both commercial brokerage and property management, Jon cofounded LevRose Commercial Real Estate in 1992 with Robert Levine.

Under his leadership, LevRose is a five time honoree as one of the Inc 500/5000 Fastest Growing Companies in the U.S. LevRose has consistently been named one of the Business Journal's "Top 25 Commercial Brokerage Firms", is a multi-year recipient of Costar Groups "Power Broker" Award and in 2020 was named the "#1 Commercial Brokerage Firm" by Ranking Arizona Magazine.

Jon served for several years on the board and is an active member of the Arizona Chapter of Entrepreneurs' Organization (EO). Currently, he is a member of the Board of Directors of TCN Worldwide, an international alliance of commercial real estate firms of which LevRose is the Arizona affiliate and is also serving on the Board of Directors of the recently formed Scottsdale Police Foundation.

He recently served on the Board of the Arizona Small Business Association (ASBA) and gives time to serve on committees for the City of Scottsdale, the Jewish Federation of Greater Phoenix and the University of Arizona Mentorship Society, where he helps mentor numerous up and coming leaders in Arizona.

CREDENTIALS & AFFILIATIONS

TCN Worldwide - Board of Directors

Scottsdale Police Foundation - Board of Directors

Entrepreneurs' Organization – active member Arizona Chapter (Board of Directors 2010 – 2019)

University of Arizona Wildcat Mentorship Society

City of Scottsdale Community Engagement Committee

Scottsdale Coalition of Today and Tomorrow (SCOTT)

Arizona Small Business Association - former member of Board of Directors

Arizona Real Estate Brokers license

EDUCATION

Eller College of Management – University of Arizona Arizona School of Real Estate and Business



P: 480.294.6011

jrosenberg@levrose.com

LevRose Commercial Real Estate 4414 N Civic Center Plz, Suite 100 Scottsdale, AZ 85251